document 
(Non-
refundable) 
in Rs. 

Completion 
Time 

Eligibility 
of 
Contractor 

1.  SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, 

TESTING & 

COMMISSIONING OF ONE 

NEW SCREW CHILLER UNIT 

(WITH DUAL 

COMPRESSOR) AND 

DISMANTLING OF ONE OLD 

EXISTING CHILLER UNIT. 

55,00,000/- 

(Fifty Five 

Lakh only) 

110000/-, 

(2 % of 

Estimated 

Amount.) 

Nil. As mention in 
clause Period 
of Contract 
under 
Instruction 
To Bidders. 

As mention 

in clause 

“Eligibility 

criteria for 

participation 

in tender” 

1. Intending bidder should download the tender documents from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in